
Hill Street Place August Birthdays 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 
 1  

8:30 - AM Coffee   
10:00 - Pass the Torch Exercise 
10:30 - Rosary 
1:00 -  Ponytail Canasta 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 
3:00 - Olympic Triathlon 
 

2  
8:30 - AM Coffee 
9:00 - Stepping On Class 

Reunion 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:30 - 1st Friday Mass 
12:30 - MLC Library Outreach  
1:15 - 500 Card Party 
 

3 
2:00 - Cards & Games 
 

 

4 
9:00 - Morning Worship 
9:35 - Bus to Holy Redeemer 
10:00 - TV Mass, Rosary 
11:15 - Catholic Communion 

5  
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Isometric Exercise 
10:30 - Rosary 
11:00 - Bus to Pizza Ranch 
1:15 - Bridge 
1:30 - Fitness Fun: Golf 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 
3:00 - Olympic Event  
 

6  
7:15 - Avera Lab Draw 
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Pass the Torch Exercise 
10:30 - Rosary 
1:30 - Tenant Meeting 
2:00 -  
 
3:00 - Curana Blood Pressure 

Clinic with Gene Beavers 

7  
8:30 - AM Coffee 
9:30 - HSP Bible Study  
10:00 - Mass at Morningside 
10:30 - Rosary 
11:15 - Chair Yoga 
1:00 - Foot Clinic 
1:00 - Pinochle 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 
3:00 - Olympic Event  

8 
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Pass the Torch Exercise 
10:30 - Rosary 
1:00 -  Ponytail Canasta 
2:00 - Chautauqua:          

SMSU Esports Coach 
Spencer Louwagie 

 

9  
8:30 - AM Coffee 
8:45 - Joke Club 
10:30 - Rosary 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 
3:00 - Brain Game Olympics  
4:00 - Tenant Happy Hour 

10 
2:00 - Cards & Games 
 

11  
9:00 - Morning Worship 
9:35 - Bus to Holy Redeemer 
10:00 - TV Mass, Rosary 
11:15 - Catholic Communion 
2:00 - Sing Along with LuAnn 
5:00 - Baptist Service 

12  
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Isometric Exercise 
10:30 - Rosary 
1:15 - Bridge 
1:30 - Fitness Fun 
2:00 - HSP Olympics Game 

Closing Ceremony & Coffee 
3:30 - Hope Harbor Wii Bowling  
 

13   
8:30 - Avera Lab Draw 
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Stretchercize 
10:30 - Rosary 
1:00 - Yelloh! Schwan’s Truck   
2:00 - BINGO 
3:30 - Guza Hearing Aid Clinic 
 

14  
8:30 - AM Coffee 
9:30 - HSP Bible Study  
10:00 - Mass at Morningside 
10:30 - Rosary 
11:15 - Chair Yoga 
1:00 - Pinochle 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee  
3:00 - PO•KE•NO  50¢ to play 

 

15  
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - First Lutheran Service 
10:35 - Rosary  
1:00 -  Ponytail Canasta 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 
3:00 - Reminisce: The Fair -

Show & Tell 

16  
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:30 - Friday Mass 
11:15 - Lunch Outing:       

Lyon County Fair 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 
3:00 - Brain Games 

17 
10:30  - Senior Citizen’s 

Day at the Fair 
2:00 - Cards & Games 
 
 
 
 

  

18 
9:00 - Morning Worship 
9:35 - Bus to Holy Redeemer 
10:00 - TV Mass, Rosary 
11:15 - Catholic Communion 
 

19  
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Isometric Exercise 
10:30 - Rosary 
11:00 - Bus to Pizza Ranch 
1:15 - Bridge 
1:30 - Fitness Fun 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 
3:00 - Craft 

20   
8:30 - AM Coffee 
9:45 - Aver Lab Draw 
10:00 - Stretchercize 
10:30 - Rosary 
2:00 - BINGO 
3:45 - Hearing & Speech Center 

Hearing Aid Clinic 

21  
8:30 - AM Coffee 
9:30 - HSP Bible Study  
10:00 - Mass at Morningside 
10:30 - Rosary 
11:15 - Chair Yoga 
1:00 - Foot Clinic 
1:00 - Pinochle 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 
3:00 - Game Day: Sequence 

22    
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Stretchercize 
10:30 - Rosary 
1:00 -  Ponytail Canasta 
2:00 - Music: Jerry & Ginger 
 

23  
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:30 - Rosary 
1:15 - Movie: The Memory 

Keeper’s Daughter 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 
3:00 - Brain Games 
4:00 - Tenant Happy Hour 

24 
2:00 - Cards & Games 
4:00 - SOS Parade 
 

 
 
 
 

August 22-25 

25 
9:00 - Morning Worship 
9:35 - Bus to Holy Redeemer 
10:00 - TV Mass, Rosary 
11:15 - Catholic Communion 
 

26  8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Isometric Exercise 
10:30 - Rosary 
10:50 - Virtual Voyage:   

Kauai, Hawaii 
1:15 - Bridge 
1:30 - Fitness Fun: Hula  
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 
3:00 - Game Day: Roll with  

the Hawaiian Punches 

27   
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Stretchercize 
10:30 - Rosary 
11:00 - Avera Lab Draw 
11:00 - Page Turners: The  

Jane Austen Society 
1:00 - Yelloh! Schwan’s Truck   
2:00 - BINGO 
 

28 
8:30 - AM Coffee 
9:30 - HSP Bible Study  
10:00 - Mass at Morningside 
10:30 - Rosary 
11:15 - Chair Yoga 
1:00 - Pinochle 
1:30 - Volunteer Set-Up  
2:00 - Monthly Birthday Party 

29  
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Stretchercize 
10:30 - Rosary 
1:00 -  Ponytail Canasta 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 
3:00 - Men’s Group:  Shades   

of the Past 
3:00 - Card Makers 
 

30  
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:30 - Rosary 
1:00 - Fold & Deliver 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 
3:00 - Brain Games 

31  
2:00 - Cards & Games 

Bonnie Tubbs ..... 8-03 

Marilyn Rader ..... 8-09 

Lee Snyder ......... 8-09 

Mary Dise ........... 8-23 

Dianne Annibal ... 8-24 

Louise Krause ..... 8-24 

Shirley Friese ...... 8-27 

Barb Breckenridge ... 8-28 

Doretta Addison ........ 8-31 

7/31/202


